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The Hertford County Association of Change Ringers 

Bishop's Stortford District 

2024 Programme 

(Version 1) 

Date 
 

Day 
 

Start End Location Description 

4 Jan Thursday 19.30 21.00 Bishop’s Stortford 10/12 bell practice 

20 Jan Saturday 

15.00 
16.00 
16.45 
17.30 

16.00 
16.45 
17.30 
18.30 

Bishop’s Stortford 

District ringing 
Service 
Tea 
2023 Annual District Meeting 

1 Feb Thursday 19.30 21.00 Bishop’s Stortford 8/10 bell practice 

3 Feb Saturday 10.00 16.30 Thorley Listening skills workshop 

17 Feb Saturday 
14.00 
15.15 

15.00 
16.45 

Brent Pelham 
Great Hormead 

District ringing 
Tea, cake and District ringing 

 24 Feb Saturday 19.00 20.30 Rickmansworth County 10/12 bell ringing 

7 Mar Thursday 19.30 21.00 Bishop’s Stortford 10/12 bell practice 

16 Mar Saturday 
13.45 
15.15 

15.15 
16.15 

Little Hadham 
Hayden Cup Striking Competition 
Business meeting 

4 Apr Thursday 19.30 21.00 Bishop’s Stortford 8/10 bell practice 

4 - 6 Apr 
Thurs - 

Sat 
  Various locations Essex Ringing Course 

13 & 20 Apr Saturday 14.00 17.00 Much Hadham Ringing up and down in peal 

20 Apr Saturday 
10.00 
11.15 

11.00 
12.45 

Barley 
Barkway 

District ringing 
Tea, cake and District ringing  

27 Apr Saturday 

14.30 
 
 

16.30 

Onwards Eastern District 

Service ringing (ringing route TBA) 
Service 
Tea 
Association Annual General Meeting 

2 May Thursday 19.30 21.00 Bishop’s Stortford 10/12 bell practice 

18 May Saturday 14.00 
15.15 

15.00 
16.45 

Braughing 
Furneux Pelham 

District ringing 
Tea, cake and District ringing 

25 May Saturday 19.00 20.30 All Saints, Hertford County 10/12 bell ringing 

1 Jun Saturday 10.00 16.30 Thorley Plain Bob Doubles workshop 

6 Jun Thursday 19.30 21.00 Bishop’s Stortford 8/10 bell practice 

Date Day Start End Location Description 

 TBA Jun Saturday 09.50 13.00 Watford District Coburn Trophy 
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15 Jun Saturday 
10.00 
11.30 

11.30 
12.30 

Great Hormead 
Richard Atkins Striking Competition 
Tea, cake & business meeting 

4 Jul Thursday 19.30 21.00 Bishop’s Stortford 10/12 bell practice 

20 Jul Saturday 
10.00 
11.00 
12.30 

11.00 
12.30 
15.00 

Braughing 
 
Standon 

District ringing 
Ramble 
Lunch and District ringing 

1 Aug Thursday 19.30 21.00 Bishop’s Stortford 8/10 bell practice 

3 Aug Saturday 9.00 Late Essex Grandsire training outing 

17 Aug Saturday 
14.00 
15.15 

15.00 
16.45 

Widford 
Much Hadham 

District ringing 
Tea, cake and District ringing 

24 Aug Saturday 19.00 20.30 St Albans Cathedral County 10/12 bell ringing 

5 Sep Thursday 19.30 21.00 Bishop’s Stortford 10/12 bell practice 

21 Sep Saturday 
10.00 
11.15 

11.00 
12.45 

Sawbridgeworth 
Thorley 

District ringing 
Tea, cake and District ringing 

28 Sep Saturday 9.50 onwards Weston, Northern District Kimpton Cup (County 6-bell comp) 

28 Sep Saturday 19.00 late TBC Quiz Night 

3 Oct Thursday 19.30 21.00 Bishop’s Stortford 8/10 bell practice 

5 & 6 Oct 
Saturday 
Sunday 

10.00 
14.00 

16.30 
17.00 

Eastern and Bishop’s 
Stortford Districts 

Plain Hunt Doubles 

12 & 13 Oct 
Saturday  
Sunday 

10.00 
14.00 

16.30 
17.00 

St Albans and Northern 
Districts 

Grandsire Doubles 

19 & 20 Oct 
Saturday  
Sunday 

10.00 
14.00 

16.30 
17.00 

Watford and Western 
Districts 

Plain Bob Doubles 

19 Oct Saturday 
10.00 
11.15 

11.00 
13.00 

Albury 
Little Hadham 

District ringing 
Tea, cake, business meeting and 
District ringing  

7 Nov Thursday 19.30 21.00 Bishop’s Stortford 10/12 bell practice 

16 Nov Saturday All ay All day TBC District outing 

23 Nov Saturday 19.00 20.30 Bishop’s Stortford County 10/12 bell ringing 

5 Dec Thursday 19.30 21.00 Bishop’s Stortford 8/10 bell practice 

14 Dec - 
TBC 

Saturday 
15.00 
16.00 

16.00 
onwards 

Eastern District 
Service ringing 
Joint district carol service, mulled 
wine & mince pies 

Date Day Start End Location Description 

18 Jan 2025 Saturday 

15.00 
16.00 
16.45 
17.30 

16.00 
16.45 
17.30 
18.30 

Thorley 

District ringing 
Service 
Tea 
Annual District Meeting 
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● District open ringing will cater to any ringer that attends. If you have a request, then please let the Ringing 
Master know when you arrive. 
 

● Training workshops can be requested via the District Secretary (secretarybshcacr@gmail.com) or Training 
Officer (trainingofficerbshcacr@gmail.com). 
 

● Import HCACR dates directly into your Google Calendar by going to http://www.hcacr.org.uk/diary.php 
and clicking on the + at the bottom of the calendar. 


